

## University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-22-1950

## Letter from Irene Martin on Behalf of Senator Langer to Carl Whitman Regarding His Opposition to US H.R. 5372, June 22, 1950

William Langer

## How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Langer, William, "Letter from Irene Martin on Behalf of Senator Langer to Carl Whitman Regarding His Opposition to US H.R. 5372, June 22, 1950" (1950). William Langer Papers. 627. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/627

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

June 22, 1950 Hon. Carl Whitman Chairman Tribal Business Council Halliday, North Dakota See Dear Mr. Whitman: In the absence of Senator Langer, who is in North Dakota, we are taking the liberty to acknowledge your recent letter, expressing your opposition to S. 5372, which we assume you mean to be H. R. 5372, inasmuch as no Senate bills have been in troduced and assigned such a high number. You may be assured your views on this legislation, which is pending on the Senate Calendar, will be brought to the Senator's attention immediately upon his return to the office. With kindest regards, I am Mincerely. (Miss) Irene P. Martin. Secretary to Senator Langer IPM:lbn